

F.No.7 (28) B/2014-Estt.

## OFFICE ORDER

In supersession of all the earlier order in this regard, the Competent Authority has been pleased to nominate Shri.V.K.Gopalakrishnan, Technical Officer (CE) to act as the Hon. Secretary & Manager of CPCRI departmental Canteen with effect from 1<sup>st</sup> June 2020 and until further orders. During the absence of Shri.V.K.Gopalakarishnan while on leave /tour, Shri.V.Balakrishna, Technical Officer shall function as the Manager of the CPCRI Department Canteen.

नेक∕अधिकारी (स्था सहायक प्रशा

То

Shri.V.K.Gopalakrishnan Technical Officer (CE) CPCRI, Kasaragod (Through proper channel)

Copy to:

- 1. Shri.V.Balakrishna, Technical Officer, CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 2. The Acting PC (Palms), CPCRI, Kasaragod.
- The AHD, (Crop Production/Crop Protection./PB&PHT/Social Science/Crop Improvement), CPCRI, Kasaragod.
- 4. The Scientist-in-charge(PME Cell), CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 5. The Head, KVK, CPCRI, Kasaragod.
- 6. The Chief Administrative Officer, CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 7. The Senior Finance & Accounts Officer, CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 8. The Administrative Officer, CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 9. The Asst.Administrative Officer(Stores/Bills/Estt./Estate/F&A), CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 10. PS to Director/RTI & APAR cell/ Library/ Hindi cell/ AKMU
- 11. Guard file